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Full Time Report
Qualifying round - Thursday 04 September 2025
Astana Arena

Kazakhstan Wales

0 (0)
Half-Time

15 Temirlan Anarbekov   
2 Sergei Malyy
3 Nuraly Alip   
5 Bagdat Kairov
6 Alibek Kassym
8 Ramazan Orazov

10 Maxim Samorodov
11 Yan Vorogovskiy
17 Galymzhan Kenzhebek
19 Dastan Satpayev
21 Damir Kassabulat

1 Bekkhan Shaizada   
12 Mukhammejan Seisen   
4 Ular Zhaksybayev
7 Serikzhan Muzhikov
9 Islam Chesnokov

13 Dinmukhamed Karaman
14 Nauryzbek Zhagorov
16 Murojon Khalmatov
18 Ivan Sviridov
20 Dauren Zhumat
22 Sultanbek Astanov
23 Oralkhan Omirtayev

Coach:

Ali Aliyev

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 5 14

Attempts on target 1 3

Saves 2 4

Corners 2 6

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 6 12

Fouls suffered 3 12

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 33% 35%

Ball in play 9'24" 18'39"

Total ball in play 28'49" 53'11"

Referee:

Alejandro Hernández (ESP)
Assistant referees:

José Naranjo (ESP)
Diego Sánchez Rojo (ESP)
Fourth official:

José Luis Munuera (ESP)

16:00CET

45'

90'

24' 13 Kieffer Moore

1'09''

9 Islam Chesnokov
17 Galymzhan Kenzhebek 65'

2 Sergei Malyy Y 80'

4 Ular Zhaksybayev
3 Nuraly Alip 81'

20 Dauren Zhumat
10 Maxim Samorodov 86'
7 Serikzhan Muzhikov

8 Ramazan Orazov 86'
23 Oralkhan Omirtayev

19 Dastan Satpayev 86'

65' 20 Daniel James
11 Brennan Johnson

65' 18 Mark Harris
13 Kieffer Moore

77' 7 David Brooks
19 Sorba Thomas

77' 17 Jordan James
10 Liam Cullen

86' 5 Ben Cabango
2 Chris Mepham

5'32'' Y 3 Neco Williams

(1)
Half-Time 1

1 Karl Darlow   
2 Chris Mepham
3 Neco Williams
4 Ben Davies   
6 Dylan Lawlor
8 Harry Wilson

10 Liam Cullen
11 Brennan Johnson
13 Kieffer Moore
19 Sorba Thomas
22 Joshua Sheehan

12 Tom King   
21 Adam Davies   
5 Ben Cabango
7 David Brooks
9 Lewis Koumas

14 Rhys Norrington-Davies
15 Ronan Kpakio
16 Charlie Crew
17 Jordan James
18 Mark Harris
20 Daniel James
23 Joel Colwill

Coach:

Craig Bellamy

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 11 16

Attempts on target 3 5

Saves 1 3

Corners 4 6

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 3 13

Fouls suffered 6 12

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 67% 65%

Ball in play 19'25" 34'32"

Total ball in play 28'49" 53'11"

VAR:

Cesar Soto Grado (ESP)
Assistant VAR:

Alejandro Muñiz Ruiz (ESP)
UEFA delegate:

Zaur Haji-Maharramov (AZE)

Attendance: 28,219


